

30.10.2018

Present : Sh. S.C.Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1

Sh. Sunil Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for defendants No. 2 & 3.

Correct legible copy of affidavit of evidence of witness supplied today to the counsel for defendant no. 1.

Two separate applications had also been filed by the plaintiff. One is regarding submitting certain documents relating to RTI. The other is merely a statement clarifying the details of the properties for partition. Copy thereof supplied to the counsel for defendant no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3 states that he does not want to file any reply to the aforesaid application and he will argue straightway. Same is also submitted by proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.

Put up for **PE /arguments of the aforesaid application, if required on 18.12.2018.**

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 30.10.2018