

CS DJ No. 57783/16

Veena Rani Vs. Surender Kumar & Ors.

17.11.2020

Proceeding of this matter is conducted through Video-Conferencing.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel present at other side submits that he is Piyush Arora and he is counsel for the defendant no. 1.

None for the remaining defendants.

It is apprised by the Reader of the Court that the matter is fixed for DE.

In view of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, no adverse order is being passed.

Be put up for purpose already fixed on 28.04.2021.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/17.11.2020