

VEENA RANI Vs. SURENDER KUMAR AND ORS

06.10.2025

Present: Sh. Mukesh Mehra, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ranjan Vyas, Counsel for the defendant no.1
through VC.

None for the defendants no.2 and 3.

Counsel for the defendant no.1 states that no further
DE is to be led on behalf of the defendant no.1 and he will file
affidavit to this effect alongwith his vakalatnama.

Since, none is present for the defendant no.2 and 3,
to come up for evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of the
defendant no.2 and 3, if any on **07.01.2026** with advance copy
thereof to the opposite counsel at least one week prior to the next
date of hearing.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/
ROHINI COURT/DELHI/06.10.2025