

VEENA RANI Vs. SURENDER KUMAR AND ORS

07.01.2026

Present: Sh. Mukesh Mehra and Sh. Bhupendra Kumar Tyagi,
counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ranjan Vyas, Counsel for the defendant no.1.

None for the defendants no.2 and 3.

Perusal of file shows that even on 06.10.2025 none had appeared on behalf of defendant no.2 and 3. Even today, none has appeared on behalf of the defendants no.2 and 3.

Be awaited for presence of the counsel for the defendants no.2 and 3 till 02.00 p.m.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DJ-02/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/07.01.2026

At 02.12 p.m.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Mehra, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ranjan Vyas, Counsel for the defendant no.1
through VC (not audible).

None for the defendants no.2 and 3.

Counsel for plaintiff states that no advance copy of affidavit of evidence on behalf of defendant no.2 and 3 has been received despite order dated 06.10.2025.

None has appeared on behalf of defendants no.2 and 3 despite various calls since morning. **Defendants no.2 and 3 are proceeded ex-parte.**

At request of the counsel for the plaintiff, to come up for final arguments on **11.03.2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/07.01.2026