

CS DJ 57783/2016

VEENA RANI Vs. SURENDER KUMAR AND ORS.

11/03/2026

Present : Sh. Mukesh Mehra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ranjan Vyan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Ms. Vanshika Mann, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant
no. 2 & 3.

An application for return of original documents has
been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file
reply to the aforesaid application.

At request of the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, to come
up for reply to the aforesaid application with advance copy to
opposite counsel at least a week before NDOH and for arguments
on application filed by defendant no. 1 on 03.06.2026.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/11/03/2026