

VEENA RANI Vs. SURENDER KUMAR AND ORS.

03/06/2026

Present : Sh. Narender Mukhi, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ranjan Vyas, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
through VC.
Sh. Sunil Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendants
no. 2 & 3 physically appeared.

Reply to application under Order 13 Rule 9 r/w
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 1 states that he does not have copy of the same. Proxy
Counsel for the plaintiff states that he will supply copy to Counsel
opposite during the course of the day.

Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff states that main
Counsel for the plaintiff is unavailable due to death of his Bua.

At request of the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, to come
up for disposal of application under Order 13 Rule 9 CPC
07/09/2026.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/03/06/2026